MEETING DATE: 
November 1, 2022

SUBMITTED BY:
Geoff Morton

SUGGESTED ACTION:
Consider a Resolution to Establish Compensation for County Coroner.

FACTS AND ISSUES:

O.C.G.A. § 45-16-27 (b) provides that Coroners shall be entitled to an investigation fee of one hundred
seventy-five dollars ($175.00) per investigation where no jury is impaneled, or a fee of two hundred and
fifty dollars ($250.00) where a jury is impaneled; and also provides that a local county government may
supplement the minimum annual salary of the Coroner in an amount as it may fix from time to time.